Световые завесы BAL
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
Алматы (727)345-47-04
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48
Владимир (4922)49-43-18
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37
Псков (8112)59-10-37
Пермь (342)205-81-47
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Саранск (8342)22-96-24
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35
эл.почта: auh@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://akusense.nt-rt.ru
Россия +7(495)268-04-70 Казахстан +(727)345-47-04 Беларусь +(375)257-127-884 Узбекистан +998(71)205-18-59 Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47
Measuring Type
BAL Series
W orking principle Photoelectric Sensor
Housing Array
Optical working principle Thru-beam
Safety class -
00
0)
œ
o’
T |
a>
Standard -
Light source Infrared ligh t (m odulation)
c
a> Number o f beams 4 -4 9 6  beams
Beam pitch 2 .5 /5 /1 0 /20 /40m m
Protection height 60~3990m m
Protection d istance 0.3~3.0m
Mini, detectable object cf>3.75/c()6.5/<|)15/<J>25/c|)45mm or m ore opaque object
Output Mode l:4~20mA; U:1 ~5V; NPN/PNP; 485 /232 o u tp u t
Synchronization type Line synchron iza tion
Response tim e 5ms
Operating voltage 24VDC± 10%
m
(Do Current consum ption s=200mA
o'0} Power consum ption 3~8W
Q .
CD
Residual Voltage Analog o u tp u t
Load Current -
Insulation resistance 5=1 OOMQ between power term inal and case (500VDC)
Dielectric strength 500VAC (50/60Hz), 1 m inute  betw een pow er te rm ina l and case
Protection c ircu it Reverse polarity p ro tec tion /sho rt c ircu it p ro tection /su rge  pro tection
Operating temperature - 1 0~55°C(No freezing)
3< Storage tem perature - 1 0~55°C(No freezing)
3 Operating hum idity 35~85%RH(No condensation)
Storage hum idity 35~95%RH(No condensation)
o
3
Q .
Am bient Illum ination LEDs=3000Lux;Sunlights=1 OOOOLux
o’ Vibration resistance 10~150Hz, dual am plitude 1,5mm, 2 hours fo r each X /Y /Z  axis
Protection class IP65
Connection type Cable
0>o
3 "
Dimensions 136.5~5056.5x36x36m m
o' Material Alum inum
CL
Q) Weight 0.68~8.28kg
0)
Accessories M ounting bracket, m ounting screws, M l 2/5-p in plug cablex2
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL02
Beam pitch 2.5mm
Mini, detectable object cp3.75 or more opaque object
Protection distance 0 CO 1 CO 3
N u m bero f beams 32 beams 64 beams 96 beams 128 beams 160 beams 496 beams
Protection height 77.5m m 157.5mm 237.5mm 317.5m m 397.5mm 1237.5mm
Length o f ligh t curta in 136.5mm 216.5mm 296.5mm 376.5m m 456.5m m 1296.5mm
Model
Voltage BAL02-T3203V BA L02-T6403V BA L02-T9603V BAL02-T12803V B A L02-T16003V BAL02-T49603V
Current BA L02-T3203A BA L02-T6403A BAL02-T9603A B A L02-T12803A BA L02-T16003A BAL02-T49603A
BAL05
Beam pitch 5mm
Mini, detectable object <p6.5 or m ore opaque object
Protection distance 0 CO 1 CO 3
N u m bero f beams 16 beams 24 beams 32 beams 40 beams 48 beams 496 beams
Protection height 75m m 115mm 155mm 195mm 235mm 2475mm
Length o f ligh t curta in 136.5mm 176.5mm 216.5mm 256.5m m 296.5m m 2536.5m m
Model
Voltage BAL05-T1603V BA L05-T2403V BA L05-T3203V BA L05-T4003V BA L05-T4803V B A L05-T100003V
Current BA L05-T1603A BA L05-T2403A BAL05-T3203A BA L05-T4003A BA L05-T4803A B A L05-T100003A
BAL10
Beam pitch 10mm
Mini, detectable object cp15 or m ore opaque object
Protection distance 0.3~3m
N u m bero f beams 8 beams 10 beams 12 beams 14beam s 16 beams 400 beams
Protection height 70m m 90mm 110mm 130m m 150mm 3990mm
Length o f ligh t curta in 136.5mm 156.5mm 176.5mm 196.5mm 216.5mm 4056.5m m
Model
Voltage BAL10-T0803V BA L10-T1003V BAL10-T 1203V BAL10-T1403V BAL10-T 1603V BAL10-T40003V
Current BA L10-T0803A BAL10-T1003A BAL10-T 1203A BA L10-T1403A BAL10-T 1603A BAL10-T40003A
BAL20
Beam pitch 20mm
Mini, detectable object (p25 or more opaque object
Protection distance o CO ! CO 3
N u m bero f beams 4 beams 6 beams 8 beams 10 beams 12 beams 200 beams
Protection height 60mm 100mm 140mm 180m m 220mm 3980mm
Length o f ligh t curta in 136.5mm 176.5m 216.5mm 256.5m m 296.5mm 4056.5m m
Model
Voltage BAL20-T0403V BA L20-T0603V BA L20-T0803V B A L20-T1003V BA L20-T1203V BAL20-T20003V
Current BA L20-T0403A BA L20-T0603A BAL20-T0803A BA L20-T1003A B A L20-T1203A BAL20-T20003A
BAL40
Beam pitch 40mm
Mini, detectable object cp45 or more opaque object
Protection distance o co * CO 3
N u m bero f beams 4 beams 6 beams 8 beams 10 beams 12 beams 100 beams
Protection height 120mm 200mm 280mm 360mm 440mm 3960mm
Length o f ligh t curta in 196.5m m 276.5m m 356.5mm 436.5m m 516.5mm 4036.5m m
Model
Voltage BAL40-T0403V BA L40-T0603V BA L40-T0803V B A L40-T1003V BA L40-T1203V BAL40-T10003V
Current BA L40-T0403A BA L40-T0603A BAL40-T0803A BA L40-T1003A B A L40-T1203A B A L40-T10003A
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL02
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL02-T3203V BAL02-T3203A 2.5 32 77.5 136.5
BAL02-T4003V BAL02-T4003A 2.5 40 97.5 156.5
BAL02-T4803V BAL02-T4803A 2.5 48 117.5 176.5
BAL02-T5603V BAL02-T5603A 2.5 56 137.5 196.5
BAL02-T6403V BAL02-T6403A 2.5 64 157.5 216.5
BAL02-T7203V BAL02-T7203A 2.5 72 177.5 236.5
BAL02-T8003V BAL02-T8003A 2.5 80 197.5 256.5
BAL02-T8803V BAL02-T8803A 2.5 88 217.5 276.5
BAL02-T9603V BAL02-T9603A 2.5 96 237.5 296.5
BAL02-T10403V BAL02-T10403A 2.5 104 257.5 316.5
BAL02-T11203V BAL02-T11203A 2.5 112 277.5 336.5
BAL02-T12003V BAL02-T12003A 2.5 120 297.5 356.5
BAL02-T12803V BAL02-T12803A 2.5 128 317.5 376.5
BAL02-T13603V BAL02-T13603A 2.5 136 337.5 396.5
BAL02-T14403V BAL02-T14403A 2.5 144 357.5 416.5
BAL02-T15203V BAL02-T15203A 2.5 152 377.5 436.5
BAL02-T16003V BAL02-T16003A 2.5 160 397.5 456.5
BAL02-T16803V BAL02-T16803A 2.5 168 417.5 476.5
BAL02-T17603V BAL02-T17603A 2.5 176 437.5 496.5
BAL02-T18403V BAL02-T18403A 2.5 184 457.5 516.5
BAL02-T19203V BAL02-T19203A 2.5 192 477.5 536.5
BAL02-T20003V BAL02-T20003A 2.5 200 497.5 556.5
BAL02-T20803V BAL02-T20803A 2.5 208 517.5 576.5
BAL02-T21603V BAL02-T21603A 2.5 216 537.5 596.5
BAL02-T22403V BAL02-T22403A 2.5 224 557.5 616.5
BAL02-T23203V BAL02-T23203A 2.5 232 577.5 636.5
BAL02-T24003V BAL02-T24003A 2.5 240 597.5 656.5
BAL02-T24803V BAL02-T24803A 2.5 248 617.5 676.5
BAL02-T25603V BAL02-T25603A 2.5 256 637.5 696.5
BAL02-T26403V BAL02-T26403A 2.5 264 657.5 716.5
BAL02-T27203V BAL02-T27203A 2.5 272 677.5 736.5
BAL02-T28003V BAL02-T28003A 2.5 280 697.5 756.5
BAL02-T28803V BAL02-T28803A 2.5 288 717.5 776.5
BAL02-T29603V BAL02-T29603A 2.5 296 737.5 796.5
BAL02-T30403V BAL02-T30403A 2.5 304 757.5 816.5
BAL02-T31203V BAL02-T31203A 2.5 312 777.5 836.5
BAL02-T32003V BAL02-T32003A 2.5 320 797.5 856.5
BAL02-T32803V BAL02-T32803A 2.5 328 817.5 876.5
BAL02-T33603V BAL02-T33603A 2.5 336 837.5 896.5
BAL02-T34403V BAL02-T34403A 2.5 344 857.5 916.5
BAL02-T35203V BAL02-T35203A 2.5 352 877.5 936.5
BAL02-T36003V BAL02-T36003A 2.5 360 897.5 956.5
BAL02-T36803V BAL02-T36803A 2.5 368 917.5 976.5
BAL02-T37603V BAL02-T37603A 2.5 376 937.5 996.5
BAL02-T38403V BAL02-T38403A 2.5 384 957.5 1016.5
BAL02-T39203V BAL02-T39203A 2.5 392 977.5 1036.5
BAL02-T40003V BAL02-T40003A 2.5 400 997.5 1056.5
BAL02-T40803V BAL02-T40803A 2.5 408 1017.5 1076.5
BAL02-T41603V BAL02-T41603A 2.5 416 1037.5 1096.5
BAL02-T42403V BAL02-T42403A 2.5 424 1057.5 1116.5
BAL02-T43203V BAL02-T43203A 2.5 432 1077.5 1136.5
BAL02-T44003V BAL02-T44003A 2.5 440 1097.5 1156.5
BAL02-T44803V BAL02-T44803A 2.5 448 1117.5 1176.5
BAL02-T45603V BAL02-T45603A 2.5 456 1137.5 1196.5
BAL02-T46403V BAL02-T46403A 2.5 464 1157.5 1216.5
BAL02-T47203V BAL02-T47203A 2.5 472 1177.5 1236.5
BAL02-T48003V BAL02-T48003A 2.5 480 1197.5 1256.5
BAL02-T48803V BAL02-T48803A 2.5 488 1217.5 1276.5
BAL02-T49603V BAL02-T49603A 2.5 496 1237.5 1296.5
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL05
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL05-T1603V BAL05-T1603A 5 16 75 136.5
BAL05-T2403V BAL05-T2403A 5 24 115 176.5
BAL05-T3203V BAL05-T3203A 5 32 155 216.5
BAL05-T4003V BAL05-T4003A 5 40 195 256.5
BAL05-T4803V BAL05-T4803A 5 48 235 296.5
BAL05-T5603V BAL05-T5603A 5 56 275 336.5
BAL05-T6403V BAL05-T6403A 5 64 315 376.5
BAL05-T7203V BAL05-T7203A 5 72 355 416.5
BAL05-T8003V BAL05-T8003A 5 80 395 456.5
BAL05-T8803V BAL05-T8803A 5 88 435 496.5
BAL05-T9603V BAL05-T9603A 5 96 475 536.5
BAL05-T10403V BAL05-T10403A 5 104 515 576.5
B A L05-T11203V B A L05-T11203A 5 112 555 616.5
BAL05-T12003V BAL05-T12003A 5 120 595 656.5
BAL05-T12803V BAL05-T12803A 5 128 635 696.5
BAL05-T13603V BAL05-T13603A 5 136 675 736.5
BAL05-T14403V BAL05-T14403A 5 144 715 776.5
BAL05-T15203V BAL05-T15203A 5 152 755 816.5
BAL05-T16003V BAL05-T16003A 5 160 795 856.5
BAL05-T16803V BAL05-T16803A 5 168 835 896.5
BAL05-T17603V BAL05-T17603A 5 176 875 936.5
BAL05-T18403V BAL05-T18403A 5 184 915 976.5
BAL05-T19203V BAL05-T19203A 5 192 955 1016.5
BAL05-T20003V BAL05-T20003A 5 200 995 1056.5
BAL05-T20803V BAL05-T20803A 5 208 1035 1096.5
BAL05-T21603V BAL05-T21603A 5 216 1075 1136.5
BAL05-T22403V BAL05-T22403A 5 224 1115 1176.5
BAL05-T23203V BAL05-T23203A 5 232 1155 1216.5
BAL05-T24003V BAL05-T24003A 5 240 1195 1256.5
BAL05-T24803V BAL05-T24803A 5 248 1235 1296.5
BAL05-T25603V BAL05-T25603A 5 256 1275 1336.5
BAL05-T26403V BAL05-T26403A 5 264 1315 1376.5
BAL05-T27203V BAL05-T27203A 5 272 1355 1416.5
BAL05-T28003V BAL05-T28003A 5 280 1395 1456.5
BAL05-T28803V BAL05-T28803A 5 288 1435 1496.5
BAL05-T29603V BAL05-T29603A 5 296 1475 1536.5
BAL05-T30403V BAL05-T30403A 5 304 1515 1576.5
BAL05-T31203V BAL05-T31203A 5 312 1555 1616.5
BAL05-T32003V BAL05-T32003A 5 320 1595 1656.5
BAL05-T32803V BAL05-T32803A 5 328 1635 1696.5
BAL05-T33603V BAL05-T33603A 5 336 1675 1736.5
BAL05-T34403V BAL05-T34403A 5 344 1715 1776.5
BAL05-T35203V BAL05-T35203A 5 352 1755 1816.5
BAL05-T36003V BAL05-T36003A 5 360 1795 1856.5
BAL05-T36803V BAL05-T36803A 5 368 1835 1896.5
BAL05-T37603V BAL05-T37603A 5 376 1875 1936.5
BAL05-T38403V BAL05-T38403A 5 384 1915 1976.5
BAL05-T39203V BAL05-T39203A 5 392 1955 2016.5
BAL05-T40003V BAL05-T40003A 5 400 1995 2056.5
BAL05-T40803V BAL05-T40803A 5 408 2035 2096.5
BAL05-T41603V BAL05-T41603A 5 416 2075 2136.5
BAL05-T42403V BAL05-T42403A 5 424 2115 2176.5
BAL05-T43203V BAL05-T43203A 5 432 2155 2216.5
BAL05-T44003V BAL05-T44003A 5 440 2195 2256.5
BAL05-T44803V BAL05-T44803A 5 448 2235 2296.5
BAL05-T45603V BAL05-T45603A 5 456 2275 2336.5
BAL05-T46403V BAL05-T46403A 5 464 2315 2376.5
BAL05-T47203V BAL05-T47203A 5 472 2355 2416.5
BAL05-T48003V BAL05-T48003A 5 480 2395 2456.5
BAL05-T48803V BAL05-T48803A 5 488 2435 2496.5
BAL05-T49603V BAL05-T49603A 5 496 2475 2536.5
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL10
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL10-T0803V BAL10-T0803A 10 8 70 136.5
BAL10-T1003V BAL10-T1003A 10 10 90 156.5
BAL10-T1203V BAL10-T1203A 10 12 110 176.5
BAL10-T1403V BAL10-T1403A 10 14 130 196.5
BAL10-T1603V BAL10-T1603A 10 16 150 216.5
BAL10-T1803V BAL10-T1803A 10 18 170 236.5
BAL10-T2003V BAL10-T2003A 10 20 190 256.5
BAL10-T2203V BAL10-T2203A 10 22 210 276.5
BAL10-T2403V BAL10-T2403A 10 24 230 296.5
BAL10-T2603V BAL10-T2603A 10 26 250 316.5
BAL10-T2803V BAL10-T2803A 10 28 270 336.5
BAL10-T3003V BAL10-T3003A 10 30 290 356.5
BAL10-T3203V BAL10-T3203A 10 32 310 376.5
BAL10-T3403V BAL10-T3403A 10 34 330 396.5
BAL10-T4603V BAL10-T4603A 10 36 350 416.5
BAL10-T3803V BAL10-T3803A 10 38 370 436.5
BAL10-T4003V BAL10-T4003A 10 40 390 456.5
BAL10-T4203V BAL10-T4203A 10 42 410 476.5
BAL10-T4403V BAL10-T4403A 10 44 430 496.5
BAL10-T4603V BAL10-T4603A 10 46 450 516.5
BAL10-T4803V BAL10-T4803A 10 48 470 536.5
BAL10-T5003V BAL10-T5003A 10 50 490 556.5
BAL10-T5203V BAL10-T5203A 10 52 510 576.5
BAL10-T5403V BAL10-T5403A 10 54 530 596.5
BAL10-T5603V BAL10-T5603A 10 56 550 616.5
BAL10-T5803V BAL10-T5803A 10 58 570 636.5
BAL10-T6003V BAL10-T6003A 10 60 590 656.5
BAL10-T6203V BAL10-T6203A 10 62 610 676.5
BAL10-T6403V BAL10-T6403A 10 64 630 696.5
BAL10-T6603V BAL10-T6603A 10 66 650 716.5
BAL10-T6803V BAL10-T6803A 10 68 670 736.5
BAL10-T7003V BAL10-T7003A 10 70 690 756.5
BAL10-T7203V BAL10-T7203A 10 72 710 776.5
BAL10-T7403V BAL10-T7403A 10 74 730 796.5
BAL10-T7603V BAL10-T7603A 10 76 750 816.5
BAL10-T7803V BAL10-T7803A 10 78 770 836.5
BAL10-T8003V BAL10-T8003A 10 80 790 856.5
BAL10-T8203V BAL10-T8203A 10 82 810 876.5
BAL10-T8403V BAL10-T8403A 10 84 830 896.5
BAL10-T8603V BAL10-T8603A 10 86 850 916.5
BAL10-T8803V BAL10-T8803A 10 88 870 936.5
BAL10-T9003V BAL10-T9003A 10 90 890 956.5
BAL10-T9203V BAL10-T9203A 10 92 910 976.5
BAL10-T9403V BAL10-T9403A 10 94 930 996.5
BAL10-T9603V BAL10-T9603A 10 96 950 1016.5
BAL10-T9803V BAL10-T9803A 10 98 970 1036.5
BAL10-T10003V BAL10-T10003A 10 100 990 1056.5
BAL10-T10203V BAL10-T10203A 10 102 1010 1076.5
BAL10-T10403V BAL10-T10403A 10 104 1030 1096.5
BAL10-T10603V BAL10-T10603A 10 106 1050 1116.5
BAL10-T10803V BAL10-T10803A 10 108 1070 1136.5
BAL10-T11003V B A L10-T11003A 10 110 1090 1156.5
BAL10-T11203V B A L10-T11203A 10 112 1110 1176.5
BAL10-T11403V BAL10-T11403A 10 114 1130 1196.5
BAL10-T11603V B A L10-T11603A 10 116 1150 1216.5
BAL10-T11803V B A L10-T11803A 10 118 1170 1236.5
BAL10-T12003V BAL10-T12003A 10 120 1190 1256.5
BAL10-T12203V BAL10-T12203A 10 122 1210 1276.5
BAL10-T12403V BAL10-T12403A 10 124 1230 1296.5
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL10
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL10-T12603V BAL10-T12603A 10 126 1250 1316.5
BAL10-T12803V BAL10-T12803A 10 128 1270 1336.5
BAL10-T13003V BAL10-T13003A 10 130 1290 1356.5
BAL10-T13203V BAL10-T13203A 10 132 1310 1376.5
BAL10-T13403V BAL10-T13403A 10 134 1330 1396.5
BAL10-T13603V BAL10-T13603A 10 136 1350 1416.5
BAL10-T13803V BAL10-T13803A 10 138 1370 1436.5
BAL10-T14003V BAL10-T14003A 10 140 1390 1456.5
BAL10-T14203V BAL10-T14203A 10 142 1410 1476.5
BAL10-T14403V BAL10-T14403A 10 144 1430 1496.5
BAL10-T14603V BAL10-T14603A 10 146 1450 1516.5
BAL10-T14803V BAL10-T14803A 10 148 1470 1536.5
BAL10-T15003V BAL10-T15003A 10 150 1490 1556.5
BAL10-T15203V BAL10-T15203A 10 152 1510 1576.5
BAL10-T15403V BAL10-T15403A 10 154 1530 1596.5
BAL10-T15603V BAL10-T15603A 10 156 1550 1616.5
BAL10-T15803V BAL10-T15803A 10 158 1570 1636.5
BAL10-T16003V BAL10-T16003A 10 160 1590 1656.5
BAL10-T16203V BAL10-T16203A 10 162 1610 1676.5
BAL10-T16403V BAL10-T16403A 10 164 1630 1696.5
BAL10-T16603V BAL10-T16603A 10 166 1650 1716.5
BAL10-T16803V BAL10-T16803A 10 168 1670 1736.5
BAL10-T17003V BAL10-T17003A 10 170 1690 1756.5
BAL10-T17203V BAL10-T17203A 10 172 1710 1776.5
BAL10-T17403V BAL10-T17403A 10 174 1730 1796.5
BAL10-T17603V BAL10-T17603A 10 176 1750 1816.5
BAL10-T17803V BAL10-T17803A 10 178 1770 1836.5
BAL10-T18003V B A U  0-T18003A 10 180 1790 1856.5
BAL10-T18203V B A U  0-T18203A 10 182 1810 1876.5
BAL10-T18403V B A U  0-T18403A 10 184 1830 1896.5
BAL10-T18603V BAL10-T18603A 10 186 1850 1916.5
BAL10-T18803V BAL10-T18803A 10 188 1870 1936.5
BAL10-T19003V BAL10-T19003A 10 190 1890 1956.5
BAL10-T19203V BAL10-T19203A 10 192 1910 1976.5
BAL10-T19403V BAL10-T19403A 10 194 1930 1996.5
BAL10-T19603V BAL10-T19603A 10 196 1950 2016.5
BAL10-T19803V BAL10-T19803A 10 198 1970 2036.5
BAL10-T20003V BAL10-T20003A 10 200 1990 2056.5
BAL10-T20203V BAL10-T20203A 10 202 2010 2076.5
BAL10-T20403V BAL10-T20403A 10 204 2030 2096.5
BAL10-T20603V BAL10-T20603A 10 206 2050 2116.5
BAL10-T20803V BAL10-T20803A 10 208 2070 2136.5
BAL10-T21003V BAL10-T21003A 10 210 2090 2156.5
BAL10-T21203V BAL10-T21203A 10 212 2110 2176.5
BAL10-T21403V BAL10-T21403A 10 214 2130 2196.5
BAL10-T21603V BAL10-T21603A 10 216 2150 2216.5
BAL10-T21803V BAL10-T21803A 10 218 2170 2236.5
BAL10-T22003V BAL10-T22003A 10 220 2190 2256.5
B A U  0-T22203V BAL10-T22203A 10 222 2210 2276.5
BAL10-T22403V BAL10-T22403A 10 224 2230 2296.5
BAL10-T22603V BAL10-T22603A 10 226 2250 2316.5
BAL10-T22803V BAL10-T22803A 10 228 2270 2336.5
BAL10-T23003V BAL10-T23003A 10 230 2290 2356.5
BAL10-T23203V BAL10-T23203A 10 232 2310 2376.5
BAL10-T23403V BAL10-T23403A 10 234 2330 2396.5
BAL10-T23603V BAL10-T23603A 10 236 2350 2416.5
BAL10-T23803V BAL10-T23803A 10 238 2370 2436.5
BAL10-T24003V BAL10-T24003A 10 240 2390 2456.5
BAL10-T24203V BAL10-T24203A 10 242 2410 2476.5
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL10
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL10-T24403V BAL10-T24403A 10 244 2430 2496.5
BAL10-T24603V BAL10-T24603A 10 246 2450 2516.5
BAL10-T24803V BAL10-T24803A 10 248 2470 2536.5
BAL10-T25003V BAL10-T25003A 10 250 2490 2556.5
BAL10-T25203V BAL10-T25203A 10 252 2510 2576.5
BAL10-T25403V BAL10-T25403A 10 254 2530 2596.5
BAL10-T25603V BAL10-T25603A 10 256 2550 2616.5
BAL10-T25803V BAL10-T25803A 10 258 2570 2636.5
BAL10-T26003V BAL10-T26003A 10 260 2590 2656.5
BAL10-T26203V BAL10-T26203A 10 262 2610 2676.5
BAL10-T26403V BAL10-T26403A 10 264 2630 2696.5
BAL10-T26603V BAL10-T26603A 10 266 2650 2716.5
BAL10-T26803V BAL10-T26803A 10 268 2670 2736.5
BAL10-T27003V BAL10-T27003A 10 270 2690 2756.5
BAL10-T27203V BAL10-T27203A 10 272 2710 2776.5
BAL10-T27403V BAL10-T27403A 10 274 2730 2796.5
BAL10-T27603V BAL10-T27603A 10 276 2750 2816.5
BAL10-T27803V BAL10-T27803V 10 278 2770 2836.5
BAL10-T28003V BAL10-T28003A 10 280 2790 2856.5
BAL10-T28203V BAL10-T28203A 10 282 2810 2876.5
BAL10-T28403V BAL10-T28403A 10 284 2830 2896.5
BAL10-T28603V BAL10-T28603A 10 286 2850 2916.5
BAL10-T28803V BAL10-T28803A 10 288 2870 2936.5
BAL10-T29003V BAL10-T29003A 10 290 2890 2956.5
BAL10-T29203V BAL10-T29203A 10 292 2910 2976.5
BAL10-T29403V BAL10-T29403A 10 294 2930 2996.5
BAL10-T29603V BAL10-T29603A 10 296 2950 3016.5
BAL10-T29803V BAL10-T29803A 10 298 2970 3036.5
BAL10-T30003V BAL10-T30003A 10 300 2990 3056.5
BAL10-T30203V BAL10-T30203A 10 302 3010 3076.5
BAL10-T30403V BAL10-T30403A 10 304 3030 3096.5
BAL10-T30603V BAL10-T30603A 10 306 3050 3116.5
BAL10-T30803V BAL10-T30803A 10 308 3070 3136.5
BAL10-T31003V BAL10-T31003A 10 310 3090 3156.5
BAL10-T31203V BAL10-T31203A 10 312 3110 3176.5
BAL10-T31403V BAL10-T31403A 10 314 3130 3196.5
BAL10-T31603V BAL10-T31603A 10 316 3150 3216.5
BAL10-T31803V BAL10-T31803A 10 318 3170 3236.5
BAL10-T32003V BAL10-T32003A 10 320 3190 3256.5
BAL10-T32203V BAL10-T32203A 10 322 3210 3276.5
BAL10-T32403V BAL10-T32403A 10 324 3230 3296.5
BAL10-T32603V BAL10-T32603A 10 326 3250 3316.5
BAL10-T32803V BAL10-T32803A 10 328 3270 3336.5
BAL10-T33003V BAL10-T33003A 10 330 3290 3356.5
BAL10-T33203V BAL10-T33203A 10 332 3310 3376.5
BAL10-T33403V BAL10-T33403A 10 334 3330 3396.5
BAL10-T33603V BAL10-T33603A 10 336 3350 3416.5
BAL10-T33803V BAL10-T33803A 10 338 3370 3436.5
BAL10-T34003V BAL10-T34003A 10 340 3390 3456.5
BAL10-T34203V BAL10-T34203A 10 342 3410 3476.5
BAL10-T34403V BA LI0 -T34403A 10 344 3430 3496.5
BAL10-T34603V BAL10-T34603A 10 346 3450 3516.5
BAL10-T34803V BAL10-T34803A 10 348 3470 3536.5
BAL10-T35003V BAL10-T35003A 10 350 3490 3556.5
BAL10-T35203V BAL10-T35203A 10 352 3510 3576.5
BAL10-T35403V BAL10-T35403A 10 354 3530 3596.5
BAL10-T35603V BAL10-T35603A 10 356 3550 3616.5
BAL10-T35803V BAL10-T35803A 10 358 3570 3636.5
BAL10-T36003V BAL10-T36003A 10 360 3590 3656.5
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL10
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL10-T36203V BAL10-T36203A 10 362 3610 3676.5
BAL10-T36403V BAL10-T36403A 10 364 3630 3696.5
BAL10-T36603V BAL10-T36603A 10 366 3650 3716.5
BAL10-T36803V BAL10-T36803A 10 368 3670 3736.5
BAL10-T37003V BAL10-T37003A 10 370 3690 3756.5
BAL10-T37203V BAL10-T37203A 10 372 3710 3776.5
BAL10-T37403V BAL10-T37403A 10 374 3730 3796.5
BAL10-T37603V BAL10-T37603A 10 376 3750 3816.5
BAL10-T37803V BAL10-T37803A 10 378 3770 3836.5
BAL10-T38003V BAL10-T38003A 10 380 3790 3856.5
BAL10-T38203V BAL10-T38203A 10 382 3810 3876.5
BAL10-T38403V BAL10-T38403A 10 384 3830 3896.5
BAL10-T38603V BAL10-T38603A 10 386 3850 3916.5
BAL10-T38803V BAL10-T38803A 10 388 3870 3936.5
BAL10-T39003V BAL10-T39003A 10 390 3890 3956.5
BAL10-T39203V BAL10-T39203A 10 392 3910 3976.5
BAL10-T39403V BAL10-T39403A 10 394 3930 3996.5
BAL10-T39603V BAL10-T39603A 10 396 3950 4016.5
BAL10-T39803V BAL10-T39803A 10 398 3970 4036.5
BAL10-T40003V BAL10-T40003A 10 400 3990 4056.5
BAL20
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL20-T0403V BAL20-T0403A 20 4 60 136.5
BAL20-T0603V BAL20-T0603A 20 6 100 176.5
BAL20-T0803V BAL20-T0803A 20 8 140 216.5
BAL20-T1003V BAL20-T1003A 20 10 180 256.5
BAL20-T1203V BAL20-T1203A 20 12 220 296.5
BAL20-T1403V BAL20-T1403A 20 14 260 336.5
BAL20-T1603V BAL20-T1603A 20 16 300 376.5
BAL20-T1803V BAL20-T1803A 20 18 340 416.5
BAL20-T2003V BAL20-T2003A 20 20 380 456.5
BAL20-T2203V BAL20-T2203A 20 22 420 496.5
BAL20-T2403V BAL20-T2403A 20 24 460 536.5
BAL20-T2603V BAL20-T2603A 20 26 500 576.5
BAL20-T2803V BAL20-T2803A 20 28 540 616.5
BAL20-T3003V BAL20-T3003A 20 30 580 656.5
BAL20-T3203V BAL20-T3203A 20 32 620 696.5
BAL20-T3403V BAL20-T3403A 20 34 660 736.5
BAL20-T4603V BAL20-T4603A 20 36 700 776.5
BAL20-T3803V BAL20-T3803A 20 38 740 816.5
BAL20-T4003V BAL20-T4003A 20 40 780 856.5
BAL20-T4203V BAL20-T4203A 20 42 820 896.5
BAL20-T4403V BAL20-T4403A 20 44 860 936.5
BAL20-T4603V BAL20-T4603A 20 46 900 976.5
BAL20-T4803V BAL20-T4803A 20 48 940 1016.5
BAL20-T5003V BAL20-T5003A 20 50 980 1056.5
BAL20-T5203V BAL20-T5203A 20 52 1020 1096.5
BAL20-T5403V BAL20-T5403A 20 54 1060 1136.5
BAL20-T5603V BAL20-T5603A 20 56 1100 1176.5
BAL20-T5803V BAL20-T5803A 20 58 1140 1216.5
BAL20-T6003V BAL20-T6003A 20 60 1180 1256.5
BAL20-T6203V BAL20-T6203A 20 62 1220 1296.5
BAL20-T6403V BAL20-T6403A 20 64 1260 1336.5
BAL20-T6603V BAL20-T6603A 20 66 1300 1376.5
BAL20-T6803V BAL20-T6803A 20 68 1340 1416.5
BAL20-T7003V BAL20-T7003A 20 70 1380 1456.5
BAL20-T7203V BAL20-T7203A 20 72 1420 1496.5
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL20
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL20-T7403V BAL20-T7403A 20 74 1460 1536.5
BAL20-T7603V BAL20-T7603A 20 76 1500 1576.5
BAL20-T7803V BAL20-T7803A 20 78 1540 1616.5
BAL20-T8003V BAL20-T8003A 20 80 1580 1656.5
BAL20-T8203V BAL20-T8203A 20 82 1620 1696.5
BAL20-T8403V BAL20-T8403A 20 84 1660 1736.5
BAL20-T8603V BAL20-T8603A 20 86 1700 1776.5
BAL20-T8803V BAL20-T8803A 20 88 1740 1816.5
BAL20-T9003V BAL20-T9003A 20 90 1780 1856.5
BAL20-T9203V BAL20-T9203A 20 92 1820 1896.5
BAL20-T9403V BAL20-T9403A 20 94 1860 1936.5
BAL20-T9603V BAL20-T9603A 20 96 1900 1976.5
BAL20-T9803V BAL20-T9803A 20 98 1940 2016.5
BAL20-T10003V BAL20-T10003A 20 100 1980 2056.5
BAL20-T10203V BAL20-T10203A 20 102 2020 2116.5
BAL20-T10403V BAL20-T10403A 20 104 2060 2156.5
BAL20-T10603V BAL20-T10603A 20 106 2100 2196.5
BAL20-T10803V BAL20-T10803A 20 108 2140 2236.5
BAL20-T11003V B A L20-T11003A 20 110 2180 2276.5
BAL20-T11203V B A L20-T11203A 20 112 2240 2316.5
BAL20-T11403V BAL20-T11403A 20 114 2280 2356.5
BAL20-T11603V B A L20-T11603A 20 116 2320 2396.5
BAL20-T11803V B A L20-T11803A 20 118 2360 2436.5
BAL20-T12003V BAL20-T12003A 20 120 2400 2476.5
BAL20-T12203V BAL20-T12203A 20 122 2440 2516.5
BAL20-T12403V BAL20-T12403A 20 124 2480 2556.5
BAL20-T12603V BAL20-T12603A 10 126 2520 2596.5
BAL20-T12803V BAL20-T12803A 10 128 2560 2636.5
BAL20-T13003V BAL20-T13003A 10 130 2600 2676.5
BAL20-T13203V BAL20-T13203A 10 132 2640 2716.5
BAL20-T13403V BAL20-T13403A 10 134 2680 2756.5
BAL20-T13603V BAL20-T13603A 10 136 2720 2796.5
BAL20-T13803V BAL20-T13803A 10 138 2760 2836.5
BAL20-T14003V BAL20-T14003A 10 140 2800 2876.5
BAL20-T14203V BAL20-T14203A 10 142 2840 2916.5
BAL20-T14403V BAL20-T14403A 10 144 2880 2956.5
BAL20-T14603V BAL20-T14603A 10 146 2920 2996.5
BAL20-T14803V BAL20-T14803A 10 148 2960 3036.5
BAL20-T15003V BAL20-T15003A 10 150 3000 3076.5
BAL20-T15203V BAL20-T15203A 10 152 3040 3116.5
BAL20-T15403V BAL20-T15403A 10 154 3080 3156.5
BAL20-T15603V BAL20-T15603A 10 156 3120 3196.5
BAL20-T15803V BAL20-T15803A 10 158 3160 3236.5
BAL20-T16003V BAL20-T16003A 10 160 3200 3276.5
BAL20-T16203V BAL20-T16203A 10 162 3240 3316.5
BAL20-T16403V BAL20-T16403A 10 164 3280 3356.5
BAL20-T16603V BAL20-T16603A 10 166 3320 3396.5
BAL20-T16803V BAL20-T16803A 10 168 3360 3436.5
BAL20-T17003V BAL20-T17003A 10 170 3400 3476.5
BAL20-T17203V BAL20-T17203A 10 172 3440 3516.5
BAL20-T17403V BAL20-T17403A 10 174 3480 3556.5
BAL20-T17603V BAL20-T17603A 10 176 3520 3596.5
BAL20-T17803V BAL20-T17803A 10 178 3560 3636.5
BAL20-T18003V BAL20-T18003A 10 180 3600 3676.5
BAL20-T18203V BAL20-T18203A 10 182 3640 3716.5
BAL20-T18403V BAL20-T18403A 10 184 3680 3756.5
BAL20-T18603 V BAL20-T18603A 10 186 3720 3796.5
BAL20-T18803V BAL20-T18803A 10 188 3760 3836.5
Measuring Type
BAL Series
BAL20
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL20-T19003V BAL20-T19003A 10 190 3800 3876.5
BAL20-T19203V BAL20-T19203A 10 192 3840 3916.5
BAL20-T19403V BAL20-T19403A 10 194 3880 3956.5
BAL20-T19603V BAL20-T19603A 10 196 3920 3996.5
BAL20-T19803V BAL20-T19803A 10 198 3960 4036.5
BAL20-T20003V BAL20-T20003A 10 200 3980 4056.5
BAL40
Model Beam pitch No. Beams Detection Height Light Curtain Height
BAL40-T0403V BAL40-T0403A 40 4 120 196.5
BAL40-T0603V BAL40-T0603A 40 6 200 276.5
BAL40-T0803V BAL40-T0803A 40 8 280 356.5
BAL40-T1003V BAL40-T1003A 40 10 360 436.5
BAL40-T1203V BAL40-T1203A 40 12 440 516.5
BAL40-T1403V BAL40-T1403A 40 14 520 596.5
BAL40-T1603V BAL40-T1603A 40 16 600 676.5
BAL40-T1803V BAL40-T1803A 40 18 680 756.5
BAL40-T2003V BAL40-T2003A 40 20 760 836.5
BAL40-T2203V BAL40-T2203A 40 22 840 916.5
BAL40-T2403V BAL40-T2403A 40 24 920 996.5
BAL40-T2603V BAL40-T2603A 40 26 1000 1076.5
BAL40-T2803V BAL40-T2803A 40 28 1080 1156.5
BAL40-T3003V BAL40-T3003A 40 30 1160 1236.5
BAL40-T3203V BAL40-T3203A 40 32 1240 1316.5
BAL40-T3403V BAL40-T3403A 40 34 1320 1396.5
BAL40-T4603V BAL40-T4603A 40 36 1400 1476.5
BAL40-T3803V BAL40-T3803A 40 38 1480 1556.5
BAL40-T4003V BAL40-T4003A 40 40 1560 1636.5
BAL40-T4203V BAL40-T4203A 40 42 1640 1716.5
BAL40-T4403V BAL40-T4403A 40 44 1720 1796.5
BAL40-T4603V BAL40-T4603A 40 46 1800 1876.5
BAL40-T4803V BAL40-T4803A 40 48 1880 1956.5
BAL40-T5003V BAL40-T5003A 40 50 1960 2036.5
BAL40-T5203V BAL40-T5203A 40 52 2040 2116.5
BAL40-T5403V BAL40-T5403A 40 54 2120 2196.5
BAL40-T5603V BAL40-T5603A 40 56 2200 2276.5
BAL40-T5803V BAL40-T5803A 40 58 2280 2356.5
BAL40-T6003V BAL40-T6003A 40 60 2360 2436.5
BAL40-T6203V BAL40-T6203A 40 62 2440 2516.5
BAL40-T6403V BAL40-T6403A 40 64 2520 2596.5
BAL40-T6603V BAL40-T6603A 40 66 2600 2676.5
BAL40-T6803V BAL40-T6803A 40 68 2680 2756.5
BAL40-T7003V BAL40-T7003A 40 70 2760 2836.5
BAL40-T7203V BAL40-T7203A 40 72 2840 2916.5
BAL40-T7403V BAL40-T7403A 40 74 2920 2996.5
BAL40-T7603V BAL40-T7603A 40 76 3000 3076.5
BAL40-T7803V BAL40-T7803A 40 78 3080 3156.5
BAL40-T8003V BAL40-T8003A 40 80 3160 3236.5
BAL40-T8203V BAL40-T8203A 40 82 3240 3316.5
BAL40-T8403V BAL40-T8403A 40 84 3320 3396.5
BAL40-T8603V BAL40-T8603A 40 86 3400 3476.5
BAL40-T8803V BAL40-T8803A 40 88 3480 3556.5
BAL40-T9003V BAL40-T9003A 40 90 3560 3636.5
BAL40-T9203V BAL40-T9203A 40 92 3640 3716.5
BAL40-T9403V BAL40-T9403A 40 94 3720 3796.5
BAL40-T9603V BAL40-T9603A 40 96 3800 3876.5
BAL40-T9803V BAL40-T9803A 40 98 3880 3956.5
BAL40-T10003V BAL40-T10003A 40 100 3960 4036.5
Measuring Type
Dimensions
S Z .
Connection Diagram
H: Protection Height= ( N -1  ) K
L: Light curtain to ta l height=B + H+C
N: No.of beams
K: Beam pitch
B: Lower blind he ight=K /2+40.5 ( K=40, B = 50.5 )
C: Upper blind he igh t=K /2+16 ( K=40, C=26 )
D: M ounting hole(M5) spacing=22
YELLOW : Shield
Grounding
73 93
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48
Владимир (4922)49-43-18
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-4159
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81
Магнитогорск⠀(3519)55-03-13
Москва⠀(495)268-04-70
Мурманск⠀(8152)59-64-93
Набережные⠀Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний⠀Новгород (831)429-08-12
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
Алматы (727)345-47-04
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48
Владимир (4922)49-43-18
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37
Псков (8112)59-10-37
Пермь (342)205-81-47
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Саранск (8342)22-96-24
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35
эл.почта: auh@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://akusense.nt-rt.ru
Россия +7(495)268-04-70 Казахстан +(727)345-47-04 Беларусь +(375)257-127-884 Узбекистан +998(71)205-18-59 Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47